		08-16-2000	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION PATE		5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 9555.103US01 MED 7.18	, D	101433331	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving p	party(ies):
Andre Gagnon		Denis Comact Chicoutimi Inc. 850 boul. Tadoussac Chicoutimi, Quebec, Canada G7H 5A8	jc784 U.\$ 09/618
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🕅 No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger			
Execution Date: June 14, 2000			09/618342
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	June 14, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Name: Gregory A. Sebald Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	23552 Patent trademark office	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charg 8. Please charge any additional fee overpayments to our Deposit ac 	es or credit any
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, soriginal document.	the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached	
Gregory A. Sebald	Deput Har	gnature	July 18, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing	518		over sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	D LL	······································	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet document and gathering the data needed, and comp Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 3 15/2000 MTHAI1 000000101 09618342	Commissioner of Patent Box Assign Washington, D is estimated to average about 3 oleting and reviewing the sample n systems, PK2-1000C, Washin	ts and Trademarks ments 0.C. 20231 0 minutes per document to be recorded, inclu c cover sheet Send comments regarding this.	hurden estimate to the U.S.
FC:581 40.00 W			

PATENT				
REEL:	010990	FRAME:	0810	

USA Patent Application Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

(1) André GAGNON	(5)
(2)	(6)
(3)	(7)
(4)	(8)

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto,

Ins	sert	Name	
of	Assi	gnee	
Address			

Insert Name(s)
of Inventor(s)

DENIS COMACT CHICOUTIMI INC.

850 boul. Tadoussac, Chicoutimi, Québec, CANADA, G7H 5A8

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in the invention known as

LUMBER POSITIONING APPARATUS FOR END TRIMMING

Title of Invention

> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

> AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remureration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the dates indicated beside our signatures.

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1)	Mut hoy Name: André GAGNON	14/06/2000	- After for ing
2)	Name:		
3)	Name :		
4)	Name:		
5)	Name :		
6)	Name:		
7)	Name :		
8)			

RECORDED: 07/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010990 FRAME: 0811